
Department Government 
Date of 
receipt

Amount 
claimed

Amount of 
claim 

admitted

Nature of 
claim

Whether 
Related 
Party?

% of voting 
share in CoC, 
if applicable

1
Income Tax 
Department

Ministry of 
Finance, 
Government 
of India

08-09-2025 6774082.00 0.00 Unsecured No 0.00% 0.00 0.00 6774082.00 0.00 -

2

Taxation 
Department, 
Government of 
Assam

Government 
of Assam

09-09-2025 40550758.00 0.00 Unsecured No 0.00% 0.00 0.00 40550758.00 0.00 -

3
Employees' 
Provident Fund 
Organisation

Ministry of 
Labour & 
Employment, 
Government 
of India

08-09-2025 19507588.00 0.00 Unsecured No 0.00% 0.00 0.00 19507588.00 0.00 -

4
Employees' 
State Insurance 
Coorporation 

Ministry of 
Labour & 
Employment, 
Government 
of India

08-09-2025 3915588.00 0.00 Unsecured No 0.00% 0.00 0.00 3915588.00 0.00 -

- 70748016.00 0.00 - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 70748016.00 0.00 -

(Amount in INR)

Annexure - 7
Name of Corporate Debtor: Echo Motors and Automobiles Private Limited
Date of Commencement of CIRP: August 20, 2025 (Order received on August 25, 2025)
List of Creditors as on: September 15, 2025

LIST OF OPERATIONAL CREDITORS (GOVERNMENT DUES)

Amount of 
claim under 
verification

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted

Remarks, 
if any

Total

Details of Claimant

Sr. No.

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted

Amount of 
contingent 

claim

Amount of 
any 

mutual 
dues, that 
may be set 

off


